
Hamilton (4-3, 2-2) -vs- Colby (2-4, 0-4)
3/21/2026 at Waterville, ME (Bill Alfond Field)

 
 

 
 
Hamilton Goals: Frank Coyle (4); Maddux Little (3); Thomas Healy (3); Finn Vaccaro (2); Ryan Olivo (2); Charlie Boon (1); Jesse Delinsky
(1); Carson Kraus (1); Andrew Higgins (1) 
Assists: Thomas Healy (3); Charlie Boon (2); Finn Vaccaro (1); Jesse Delinsky (1); Carson Kraus (1); Andrew Higgins (1) 
 
Colby Goals: Eli Chilicki (4); Joey Hagerty (2); Daniel O'Connor (2); Gavin Rothenberg (1); Luke Lombardo (1) 
Assists: Gavin Rothenberg (2); Daniel O'Connor (2); Will Steele (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Bill Alfond Field
Penalties: JT O'Neil 2nd/10:26; Matthew Trimmer 2nd/08:01; Riley Chai-Onn 2nd/01:28; Matthew George 3rd/08:00; Brian Bowler
3rd/04:00; Carson Kraus 3rd/02:57
Officials: Colby Stats

Date: 3/21/2026
Attendance: 167

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Hamilton 4 5 3 6 18
Colby 2 1 5 2 10

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Hamilton 9 16 7 10 42
Colby 9 9 11 9 38

Shots On Goal
Hamilton 4 10 6 7 27
Colby 6 6 6 6 24

Saves
Hamilton 4 5 1 4 14
Colby 0 5 3 1 9

Turnovers
Hamilton 7 1 4 3 15
Colby 6 3 4 2 15

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Hamilton 4-6 5-5 1-2 4-5 14-18
Colby 3-3 2-2 5-5 3-4 13-14

Ground Balls
Hamilton 7 12 9 9 37
Colby 6 3 8 5 22

Face Offs
Hamilton 3 3 5 8 19
Colby 4 3 4 1 12

Extra Man Opportunities
Hamilton 0 2 2 0 1-4
Colby 0 1 1 0 1-2



Hamilton 18

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Jack Williams 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
2 Finn Vaccaro 2 1 3 3 2 1 0 - -
11 Ryan Olivo 2 0 2 4 1 1 1 - -
12 Jesse Delinsky 1 1 2 4 1 2 0 - -

21 Carson Kraus 1 1 2 5 2 0 0 -
1-

00:30

23 Riley Chai-Onn 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 -
1-

01:00
43 Peter Canterino 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
66 Lance Dominick 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
77 Frank Coyle 4 0 4 7 1 0 0 - -
88 Thomas Healy 3 3 6 5 3 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - -
6 Evan deBerjeois 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 - -
7 Maddux Little 3 0 3 6 0 1 0 - -
8 Jack Pineau 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
10 Charlie Boon 1 2 3 1 1 0 0 - -
13 Charlie Rooney 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 - -
14 Jack Calichman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
15 John McKinnon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 Wyatt Estepp 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
17 Collen Luzar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
18 PJ Flood 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
19 Bryce Babich 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
20 Ford Collins 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
22 David Petz 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
24 Ty Green 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Troy Fredrickson 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
26 Ben Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
27 Wylie Ocken 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
28 Kip Rand 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Reece Hickey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-3 -
33 Jake Goldstein 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
34 Jackson Raleigh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
41 Andrew Higgins 1 1 2 2 6 0 0 18-27 -
42 Joey Hetz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
44 Dominic Mauretti 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
50 Doug Cohen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
55 Kieran Hughes 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
98 Matteo Pavan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 18 9 27 42 37 15 7 19-31
2-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 Jack Williams 59:07 10 14 W



Colby 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Will Heisler 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
4 Cormac Wright 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -
6 Will Bainbridge 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
7 Blake Riley 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4-16 -
11 Gavin Rothenberg 1 2 3 2 2 0 0 - -
15 Daniel O'Connor 2 2 4 6 1 2 0 - -
18 Eli Chilicki 4 0 4 12 1 2 1 - -
29 Drew Gannon 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
36 Macon Burgess 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 - -
88 Tyler Katt 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - -
10 Joey Hagerty 2 0 2 5 0 1 0 - -
16 Luke Lombardo 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
20 Graham Wiggenhauser 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-1 -
21 Easton Bello 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 - -

24 Matthew Trimmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
27 Quinton Delorey 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 - -
28 Sean McGrath 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
34 Nick Sokolosky 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
37 Thacher McCoy 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

40 Matthew George 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
41 Max Proia 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
42 Will Steele 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -
44 Rusty Chandler 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

53 Brian Bowler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30

77 JT O'Neil 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 7-14
1-

00:30
91 Carson Ahola 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -

Totals 10 5 15 38 22 15 6 12-31
4-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 Will Heisler 59:07 18 9 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By HAMILTON COLBY
1st 08:36 Eli Chilicki (7) Unassisted 0 1
1st 07:21 Ryan Olivo (10) Unassisted 1 1
1st 05:00 Frank Coyle (6) Jesse Delinsky 2 1
1st 03:54 Maddux Little (8) Thomas Healy 3 1
1st 02:56 Eli Chilicki (8) Gavin Rothenberg 3 2
1st 00:11 Maddux Little (9) Unassisted 4 2
2nd 11:35 Thomas Healy (5) Unassisted 5 2
2nd 10:08 Frank Coyle (7) (UP) Finn Vaccaro 6 2
2nd 05:22 Frank Coyle (8) Thomas Healy 7 2
2nd 05:15 Andrew Higgins (2) Unassisted 8 2
2nd 01:56 Finn Vaccaro (8) Unassisted 9 2
2nd 00:00 Gavin Rothenberg (6) Unassisted 9 3
3rd 13:33 Joey Hagerty (6) Daniel O'Connor 9 4
3rd 06:57 Eli Chilicki (9) Unassisted 9 5
3rd 06:05 Ryan Olivo (11) Thomas Healy 10 5
3rd 04:49 Luke Lombardo (6) Will Steele 10 6
3rd 02:44 Daniel O'Connor (7) (UP) Gavin Rothenberg 10 7
3rd 02:04 Frank Coyle (9) Carson Kraus 11 7
3rd 00:53 Joey Hagerty (7) Daniel O'Connor 11 8
3rd 00:09 Carson Kraus (5) Unassisted 12 8
4th 13:55 Jesse Delinsky (6) Unassisted 13 8
4th 13:02 Thomas Healy (6) Unassisted 14 8
4th 12:10 Maddux Little (10) Charlie Boon 15 8
4th 11:23 Charlie Boon (2) Unassisted 16 8
4th 08:25 Daniel O'Connor (8) Unassisted 16 9
4th 07:21 Thomas Healy (7) Charlie Boon 17 9
4th 07:13 Finn Vaccaro (9) Andrew Higgins 18 9
4th 03:13 Eli Chilicki (10) Unassisted 18 10

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 10:26 COLBY JT O'Neil 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 08:01 COLBY Matthew Trimmer 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 01:28 HAMILTON Riley Chai-Onn 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 08:00 COLBY Matthew George 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
3rd 04:00 COLBY Brian Bowler 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 02:57 HAMILTON Carson Kraus 00:30 HOLDING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 HAMILTON Jack Williams at goalie for HAMILTON.
15:00 COLBY Will Heisler at goalie for COLBY.
15:00 HAMILTON Faceoff Andrew Higgins vs Blake Riley won by HAMILTON, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by HAMILTON Evan deBerjeois.
-- HAMILTON Turnover by HAMILTON Evan deBerjeois (caused by Sean McGrath).
14:42 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Gavin Rothenberg.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Will Bainbridge.
14:32 HAMILTON Ground ball pickup by HAMILTON Jack Williams.
14:24 HAMILTON Clear attempt by HAMILTON good.
13:40 HAMILTON Shot by HAMILTON Carson Kraus WIDE
13:25 HAMILTON Shot by HAMILTON Ryan Olivo WIDE
-- HAMILTON Turnover by HAMILTON.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Max Proia (caused by Riley Chai-Onn).
12:40 HAMILTON Ground ball pickup by HAMILTON Riley Chai-Onn.
-- HAMILTON Turnover by HAMILTON Finn Vaccaro.
12:04 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Easton Bello.
11:28 HAMILTON Clear attempt by HAMILTON failed.
-- HAMILTON Turnover by HAMILTON Wyatt Estepp (caused by Eli Chilicki).
11:19 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Rusty Chandler.
10:10 COLBY Shot by COLBY Daniel O'Connor HIGH
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY.
10:01 HAMILTON Clear attempt by HAMILTON failed.
-- HAMILTON Turnover by HAMILTON PJ Flood.
09:38 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
08:56 COLBY Shot by COLBY Matthew George HIGH
08:36 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Eli Chilicki (FIRST GOAL), goal number 7 for season.

Hamilton 0, Colby 1
08:36 COLBY Faceoff Andrew Higgins vs Blake Riley won by COLBY (on faceoff violation).
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Daniel O'Connor (caused by Riley Chai-Onn).
07:42 HAMILTON Ground ball pickup by HAMILTON Riley Chai-Onn.
07:39 HAMILTON Clear attempt by HAMILTON good.
07:37 HAMILTON Timeout by HAMILTON.
07:21 HAMILTON GOAL by HAMILTON Ryan Olivo, goal number 10 for season.

Hamilton 1, Colby 1
07:21 COLBY Faceoff Reece Hickey vs Blake Riley won by COLBY, [07:21] Ground ball pickup by COLBY Blake Riley.
06:29 COLBY Shot by COLBY Easton Bello, SAVE Jack Williams
06:13 COLBY Shot by COLBY Daniel O'Connor, SAVE Jack Williams
06:08 HAMILTON Clear attempt by HAMILTON good.
05:11 HAMILTON Shot by HAMILTON Carson Kraus WIDE
05:00 HAMILTON GOAL by HAMILTON Frank Coyle, Assist by Jesse Delinsky, goal number 6 for season.

Hamilton 2, Colby 1
05:00 COLBY Faceoff Andrew Higgins vs Blake Riley won by COLBY, [05:00] Ground ball pickup by COLBY Macon Burgess.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Macon Burgess.
04:02 HAMILTON Shot by HAMILTON Charlie Rooney BLOCKED
03:56 HAMILTON Ground ball pickup by HAMILTON Charlie Boon.
03:54 HAMILTON GOAL by HAMILTON Maddux Little, Assist by Thomas Healy, goal number 8 for season.

Hamilton 3, Colby 1
03:54 HAMILTON Faceoff Andrew Higgins vs Blake Riley won by HAMILTON, [03:54] Ground ball pickup by HAMILTON Kieran Hughes.
03:18 HAMILTON Shot by HAMILTON Jesse Delinsky WIDE
-- HAMILTON Turnover by HAMILTON Ryan Olivo (caused by Quinton Delorey).
02:59 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Tyler Katt.
02:56 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Eli Chilicki, Assist by Gavin Rothenberg, goal number 8 for season.

Hamilton 3, Colby 2
02:56 HAMILTON Faceoff Andrew Higgins vs Blake Riley won by HAMILTON, [02:56] Ground ball pickup by HAMILTON Evan deBerjeois.
02:54 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
-- HAMILTON Turnover by HAMILTON.
01:25 COLBY Shot by COLBY Eli Chilicki WIDE
01:09 COLBY Shot by COLBY Eli Chilicki, SAVE Jack Williams



01:04 HAMILTON Clear attempt by HAMILTON good.
00:11 HAMILTON GOAL by HAMILTON Maddux Little, goal number 9 for season.

Hamilton 4, Colby 2
00:11 COLBY Faceoff Andrew Higgins vs JT O'Neil won by COLBY, [00:11] Ground ball pickup by COLBY JT O'Neil.
00:06 COLBY Shot by COLBY JT O'Neil, SAVE Jack Williams
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 COLBY Faceoff Andrew Higgins vs JT O'Neil won by COLBY (on faceoff violation).
13:57 COLBY Shot by COLBY Easton Bello WIDE
13:29 COLBY Shot by COLBY Eli Chilicki HIGH
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY.
12:48 HAMILTON Clear attempt by HAMILTON good.
11:50 HAMILTON Ground ball pickup by HAMILTON Jesse Delinsky.
11:41 HAMILTON Ground ball pickup by HAMILTON Carson Kraus.
11:35 HAMILTON GOAL by HAMILTON Thomas Healy, goal number 5 for season.

Hamilton 5, Colby 2
11:34 HAMILTON Faceoff Andrew Higgins vs JT O'Neil won by HAMILTON, [11:34] Ground ball pickup by HAMILTON Evan deBerjeois.
10:28 HAMILTON Shot by HAMILTON Frank Coyle HIGH
10:26 COLBY Penalty on COLBY JT O'Neil (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
10:08 HAMILTON GOAL by HAMILTON Frank Coyle (MAN-UP), Assist by Finn Vaccaro, goal number 7 for season.

Hamilton 6, Colby 2
10:08 HAMILTON Faceoff Andrew Higgins vs Blake Riley won by HAMILTON, [10:08] Ground ball pickup by HAMILTON Evan deBerjeois.
09:31 HAMILTON Shot by HAMILTON Finn Vaccaro, SAVE Will Heisler
09:12 HAMILTON Shot by HAMILTON Thomas Healy BLOCKED
08:46 HAMILTON Shot by HAMILTON Ryan Olivo, SAVE Will Heisler
08:17 HAMILTON Shot by HAMILTON Frank Coyle WIDE
08:07 HAMILTON Shot by HAMILTON Jesse Delinsky HIT POST
08:01 COLBY Penalty on COLBY Matthew Trimmer (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
07:34 HAMILTON Ground ball pickup by HAMILTON Finn Vaccaro.
07:05 HAMILTON Shot by HAMILTON Jesse Delinsky, SAVE Will Heisler
07:01 HAMILTON Ground ball pickup by HAMILTON Finn Vaccaro.
06:55 HAMILTON Shot by HAMILTON Carson Kraus HIGH
06:52 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
06:28 COLBY Timeout by COLBY.
06:08 COLBY Shot by COLBY Matthew George WIDE
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Joey Hagerty (caused by Riley Chai-Onn).
05:36 HAMILTON Ground ball pickup by HAMILTON Riley Chai-Onn.
05:31 HAMILTON Clear attempt by HAMILTON good.
05:22 HAMILTON GOAL by HAMILTON Frank Coyle, Assist by Thomas Healy, goal number 8 for season.

Hamilton 7, Colby 2
05:22 HAMILTON Faceoff Andrew Higgins vs JT O'Neil won by HAMILTON, [05:22] Ground ball pickup by HAMILTON Andrew Higgins.
05:15 HAMILTON GOAL by HAMILTON Andrew Higgins, goal number 2 for season.

Hamilton 8, Colby 2
05:15 COLBY Faceoff Reece Hickey vs JT O'Neil won by COLBY, [05:15] Ground ball pickup by COLBY JT O'Neil.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Eli Chilicki (caused by Riley Chai-Onn).
04:06 HAMILTON Ground ball pickup by HAMILTON Riley Chai-Onn.
04:03 HAMILTON Clear attempt by HAMILTON good.
-- HAMILTON Turnover by HAMILTON.
03:18 COLBY Shot by COLBY Joey Hagerty, SAVE Jack Williams
03:15 HAMILTON Clear attempt by HAMILTON good.
02:35 HAMILTON Shot by HAMILTON Charlie Rooney, SAVE Will Heisler
02:32 HAMILTON Ground ball pickup by HAMILTON Frank Coyle.
02:27 HAMILTON Shot by HAMILTON Frank Coyle HIT POST
02:24 HAMILTON Ground ball pickup by HAMILTON Thomas Healy.
02:24 HAMILTON Timeout by HAMILTON.
01:56 HAMILTON GOAL by HAMILTON Finn Vaccaro, goal number 8 for season.

Hamilton 9, Colby 2
01:54 COLBY Faceoff Andrew Higgins vs JT O'Neil won by COLBY, [01:54] Ground ball pickup by COLBY JT O'Neil.
01:43 COLBY Timeout by COLBY.
01:33 COLBY Shot by COLBY Daniel O'Connor, SAVE Jack Williams
01:28 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Eli Chilicki.



01:28 COLBY Shot by COLBY Eli Chilicki, SAVE Jack Williams
01:28 HAMILTON Penalty on HAMILTON Riley Chai-Onn (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:44 COLBY Shot by COLBY Eli Chilicki, SAVE Jack Williams
00:32 COLBY Shot by COLBY Gavin Rothenberg, SAVE Jack Williams
00:22 HAMILTON Ground ball pickup by HAMILTON Lance Dominick.
00:17 HAMILTON Clear attempt by HAMILTON good.
00:09 HAMILTON Shot by HAMILTON Maddux Little, SAVE Will Heisler
00:00 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
00:00 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Gavin Rothenberg, goal number 6 for season.

Hamilton 9, Colby 3
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 COLBY Faceoff Andrew Higgins vs JT O'Neil won by COLBY, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by COLBY JT O'Neil.
14:05 COLBY Shot by COLBY Max Proia WIDE
13:49 COLBY Shot by COLBY Joey Hagerty HIT POST
13:33 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Joey Hagerty, Assist by Daniel O'Connor, goal number 6 for season.

Hamilton 9, Colby 4
13:33 COLBY Faceoff Andrew Higgins vs JT O'Neil won by COLBY, [13:33] Ground ball pickup by COLBY Drew Gannon.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Drew Gannon (caused by Bryce Babich).
13:18 HAMILTON Ground ball pickup by HAMILTON Bryce Babich.
-- HAMILTON Turnover by HAMILTON Thomas Healy (caused by Tyler Katt).
11:52 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Drew Gannon.
11:47 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Eli Chilicki.
11:19 HAMILTON Clear attempt by HAMILTON good.
11:10 HAMILTON Ground ball pickup by HAMILTON Carson Kraus.
-- HAMILTON Turnover by HAMILTON Jesse Delinsky.
10:24 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Macon Burgess.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Macon Burgess (caused by Ryan Olivo).
10:15 HAMILTON Ground ball pickup by HAMILTON Ryan Olivo.
10:04 HAMILTON Ground ball pickup by HAMILTON Thomas Healy.
09:32 HAMILTON Shot by HAMILTON Wyatt Estepp, SAVE Will Heisler
09:24 HAMILTON Ground ball pickup by HAMILTON Thomas Healy.
09:21 HAMILTON Shot by HAMILTON Thomas Healy, SAVE Will Heisler
09:14 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
08:09 COLBY Shot by COLBY Eli Chilicki WIDE
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY.
08:00 COLBY Penalty on COLBY Matthew George (DELAY OF GAME/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- HAMILTON Turnover by HAMILTON Jesse Delinsky (caused by Carson Ahola).
07:28 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Quinton Delorey.
07:08 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
07:02 COLBY Shot by COLBY Quinton Delorey, SAVE Jack Williams
06:57 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Eli Chilicki, goal number 9 for season.

Hamilton 9, Colby 5
06:57 HAMILTON Faceoff Andrew Higgins vs JT O'Neil won by HAMILTON, [06:57] Ground ball pickup by HAMILTON PJ Flood.
06:05 HAMILTON GOAL by HAMILTON Ryan Olivo, Assist by Thomas Healy, goal number 11 for season.

Hamilton 10, Colby 5
06:05 COLBY Faceoff Andrew Higgins vs JT O'Neil won by COLBY, [06:05] Ground ball pickup by COLBY Cormac Wright.
05:55 COLBY Shot by COLBY Cormac Wright WIDE
05:41 HAMILTON Clear attempt by HAMILTON failed.
-- HAMILTON Turnover by HAMILTON Ford Collins.
05:23 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Tyler Katt.
04:49 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Luke Lombardo, Assist by Will Steele, goal number 6 for season.

Hamilton 10, Colby 6
04:49 HAMILTON Faceoff Andrew Higgins vs Blake Riley won by HAMILTON, [04:49] Ground ball pickup by HAMILTON Andrew Higgins.
04:00 COLBY Penalty on COLBY Brian Bowler (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
03:39 HAMILTON Shot by HAMILTON Maddux Little, SAVE Will Heisler
03:33 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
02:57 COLBY Shot by COLBY Easton Bello WIDE
02:57 HAMILTON Penalty on HAMILTON Carson Kraus (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
02:44 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Daniel O'Connor (MAN-UP), Assist by Gavin Rothenberg, goal number 7 for season.



Hamilton 10, Colby 7
02:44 HAMILTON Faceoff Andrew Higgins vs Blake Riley won by HAMILTON, [02:44] Ground ball pickup by HAMILTON Andrew Higgins.
02:35 HAMILTON Shot by HAMILTON Andrew Higgins HIGH
02:04 HAMILTON GOAL by HAMILTON Frank Coyle, Assist by Carson Kraus, goal number 9 for season.

Hamilton 11, Colby 7
02:04 COLBY Faceoff Andrew Higgins vs Blake Riley won by COLBY, [02:04] Ground ball pickup by COLBY Graham Wiggenhauser.
01:46 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
00:53 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Joey Hagerty, Assist by Daniel O'Connor, goal number 7 for season.

Hamilton 11, Colby 8
00:53 HAMILTON Faceoff Andrew Higgins vs Blake Riley won by HAMILTON (on faceoff violation).
00:09 HAMILTON GOAL by HAMILTON Carson Kraus, goal number 5 for season.

Hamilton 12, Colby 8
00:09 HAMILTON Faceoff Andrew Higgins vs Blake Riley won by HAMILTON, [00:09] Ground ball pickup by HAMILTON Andrew Higgins.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 HAMILTON Faceoff Andrew Higgins vs Blake Riley won by HAMILTON, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by HAMILTON Ford Collins.
14:06 HAMILTON Shot by HAMILTON Carson Kraus BLOCKED
13:55 HAMILTON GOAL by HAMILTON Jesse Delinsky, goal number 6 for season.

Hamilton 13, Colby 8
13:55 HAMILTON Faceoff Andrew Higgins vs JT O'Neil won by HAMILTON, [13:55] Ground ball pickup by HAMILTON PJ Flood.
13:02 HAMILTON GOAL by HAMILTON Thomas Healy, goal number 6 for season.

Hamilton 14, Colby 8
13:02 HAMILTON Faceoff Reece Hickey vs JT O'Neil won by HAMILTON, [13:02] Ground ball pickup by HAMILTON Ford Collins.
12:51 HAMILTON Clear attempt by HAMILTON good.
12:10 HAMILTON GOAL by HAMILTON Maddux Little, Assist by Charlie Boon, goal number 10 for season.

Hamilton 15, Colby 8
12:10 HAMILTON Faceoff Andrew Higgins vs JT O'Neil won by HAMILTON, [12:10] Ground ball pickup by HAMILTON Evan deBerjeois.
11:23 HAMILTON GOAL by HAMILTON Charlie Boon, goal number 2 for season.

Hamilton 16, Colby 8
11:23 HAMILTON Faceoff Andrew Higgins vs Blake Riley won by HAMILTON, [11:23] Ground ball pickup by HAMILTON Jack Williams.
10:04 HAMILTON Shot by HAMILTON Maddux Little HIT POST
09:59 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Cormac Wright.
09:54 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
08:51 COLBY Shot by COLBY Eli Chilicki, SAVE Jack Williams
08:42 COLBY Shot by COLBY Thacher McCoy, SAVE Jack Williams
08:25 HAMILTON Clear attempt by HAMILTON failed.
08:25 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Daniel O'Connor, goal number 8 for season.

Hamilton 16, Colby 9
08:25 HAMILTON Faceoff Andrew Higgins vs Blake Riley won by HAMILTON (on faceoff violation).
-- HAMILTON Turnover by HAMILTON Evan deBerjeois.
08:20 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Daniel O'Connor.
07:21 HAMILTON GOAL by HAMILTON Thomas Healy, Assist by Charlie Boon, goal number 7 for season.

Hamilton 17, Colby 9
07:21 HAMILTON Faceoff Andrew Higgins vs JT O'Neil won by HAMILTON, [07:21] Ground ball pickup by HAMILTON Andrew Higgins.
07:13 HAMILTON GOAL by HAMILTON Finn Vaccaro, Assist by Andrew Higgins, goal number 9 for season.

Hamilton 18, Colby 9
07:13 HAMILTON Faceoff Andrew Higgins vs Blake Riley won by HAMILTON, [07:13] Ground ball pickup by HAMILTON Andrew Higgins.
-- HAMILTON Turnover by HAMILTON Maddux Little (caused by Tyler Katt).
05:53 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Macon Burgess.
05:49 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
05:41 COLBY Timeout by COLBY.
05:20 COLBY Shot by COLBY Will Steele, SAVE Jack Williams
05:17 HAMILTON Clear attempt by HAMILTON good.
04:28 HAMILTON Shot by HAMILTON Charlie Rooney WIDE
04:21 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Carson Ahola.
04:18 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
03:33 COLBY Shot by COLBY Nick Sokolosky WIDE
03:25 COLBY Shot by COLBY Daniel O'Connor WIDE
03:13 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Eli Chilicki, goal number 10 for season.

Hamilton 18, Colby 10



03:13 COLBY
Faceoff Doug Cohen vs Graham Wiggenhauser won by COLBY, [03:13] Ground ball pickup by COLBY Gavin
Rothenberg.

02:56 COLBY Shot by COLBY Eli Chilicki, SAVE Jack Williams
02:49 HAMILTON Clear attempt by HAMILTON good.
01:54 HAMILTON Shot by HAMILTON Troy Fredrickson, SAVE Will Heisler
01:51 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY failed.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Will Heisler.
01:31 HAMILTON Ground ball pickup by HAMILTON Dominic Mauretti.
01:26 HAMILTON Clear attempt by HAMILTON good.
-- HAMILTON Turnover by HAMILTON David Petz.
00:16 COLBY Shot by COLBY Joey Hagerty WIDE
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Daniel O'Connor (caused by Wylie Ocken).
00:00 HAMILTON Ground ball pickup by HAMILTON Wylie Ocken.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


